

12TH STREET, GRANGE AVENUE TO SUMMIT
Project: AVENUE WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS
 12TH STREET, GRANGE AVENUE TO SUMMIT
Location: AVENUE

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 989,340.00	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company 1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Bidder: Hulstein Excavating, Inc. 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN City/State/Zip: 56128 Phone No.: 507.442.4000	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 184,804.00	Address: Street	Address: 147 175th Avenue	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/13/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$ 969.25				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 153,875.88	\$ 153,875.88
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	8	\$ 825.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
3	110.0466	Abandon Water Manhole	Each	1	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
4	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	1111.1	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.11	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,444.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,555.50
5	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	5655.8	\$ 6.35	\$ 35,914.33	\$ 6.50	\$ 36,762.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,279.00
6	110.1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SqYd	323.1	\$ 7.15	\$ 2,310.17	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,231.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,615.50
7	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	250.8	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,103.52	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,758.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,254.00
8	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	6	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
9	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
10	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	100.1	\$ 7.70	\$ 770.77	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.40
11	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	10	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00
12	110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	5	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00
13	SPECIAL	Salvage Existing Luminaire	Each	2	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
14	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Lft	394.2	\$ 7.10	\$ 2,798.82	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,956.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,956.50
15	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1255	\$ 18.70	\$ 23,468.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,060.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 23,217.50
16	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	200	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
17	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CuYd	400	\$ 18.70	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00
18	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	5575	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,738.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,756.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,181.25
19	120.6100	Water for Embankment	Mgal	12.6	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 25.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 189.00
20	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	Mgal	151	\$ 3.30	\$ 498.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,359.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 498.30
21	120.7000	Select Granular Backfill	Ton	100	\$ 16.40	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	419	\$ 27.50	\$ 11,522.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,665.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,665.00
23	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
24	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	150	\$ 21.10	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,450.00
26	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	64	\$ 13.20	\$ 844.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 704.00
27	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	24.5	\$ 14.30	\$ 350.35	\$ 13.00	\$ 318.50	\$ 12.10	\$ 296.45
28	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10.5	\$ 15.40	\$ 161.70	\$ 14.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 138.60
29	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign On Post	Each	7	\$ 22.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 231.00
30	735.4000	Tree Trimming	Each	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 2,805.00
31	831.0050	Geotextile For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	2400	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00
32	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	13	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,716.00
33	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	6	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00
34	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	Each	6	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
35	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
36	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
37	998.0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	LS	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
38	999.8000	Root Grinding	Each	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00
39	009.0551	Tax on City Furnished Roadway Lighting Materials	LS	1	\$ 63.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 63.00
40	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	42	\$ 126.50	\$ 5,313.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 5,313.00
41	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	9	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 9,306.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 9,306.00
42	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	2	\$ 137.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 275.00
43	635.4610	Tie To Existing Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 154.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 154.00
44	635.4620	Tie To Existing Power Source	Each	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
45	635.4800	Conduit Boring	Ft	160	\$ 11.55	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 1,848.00
46	635.5425	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with 8' Arm – 25' Height	Each	7	\$ 2,227.50	\$ 15,592.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,227.50	\$ 15,592.50
47	635.6200	Install LED Luminaire Class A	Each	7	\$ 82.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 577.50
48	635.6920	Install Locator Ball	Each	5	\$ 93.50	\$ 467.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 467.50
49	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	1325	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,505.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,968.75	\$ 3.41	\$ 4,518.25
50	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	695	\$ 3.65	\$ 2,536.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 3.63	\$ 2,522.85
51	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	1835	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,761.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,128.75	\$ 2.04	\$ 3,743.40
52	635.8360	1/C #14 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	260	\$ 0.40	\$ 104.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 101.40
53	635.8500	UF 14/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	280	\$ 0.45	\$ 126.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 123.20
54	SPECIAL	Furnish and Install 7-#4 Copper Wire	Ft	85	\$ 7.15	\$ 607.75	\$ 8.13	\$ 691.05	\$ 7.15	\$ 607.75
55	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	404	\$ 2.20	\$ 888.80	\$ 2.25	\$ 909.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 888.80
56	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00
57	634.0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	Each	4	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00
58	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	31	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,705.00
59	634.0530	Flexible Delineator	Each	6	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00
60	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	216	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,425.60
61	634.2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	8	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00

12TH STREET, GRANGE AVENUE TO SUMMIT
Project: AVENUE WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS
 12TH STREET, GRANGE AVENUE TO SUMMIT
Location: AVENUE

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 989,340.00	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company 1205 W. Russell	Bidder: Hulstein Excavating, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 184,804.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/13/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$ 969.25				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
62	634.2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	Ft	104	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 754.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 686.40
63	634.2030	Audible Message Device	Each	19	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 3,657.50
64	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	135	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,188.00
65	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	171	\$ 0.85	\$ 145.35	\$ 1.25	\$ 213.75	\$ 0.83	\$ 141.93
66	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	2517	\$ 0.05	\$ 125.85	\$ 0.05	\$ 125.85	\$ 0.03	\$ 75.51
67	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
68	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.52	\$ 1,269.40	\$ 660.09	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 1,269.40	\$ 660.09
69	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	1.01	\$ 1,634.60	\$ 1,650.95	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,171.50	\$ 1,634.60	\$ 1,650.95
70	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	78	\$ 4.40	\$ 343.20	\$ 4.25	\$ 331.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 343.20
71	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	5	\$ 77.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 385.00
72	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	40	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00
73	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	4	\$ 605.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
74	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
75	450.0114	15" RCP Class 4, Furnish	Ft	88	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 23.07	\$ 2,030.16	\$ 12.88	\$ 1,133.44
76	450.0120	15" RCP, Install	Ft	88	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,280.00
77	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	2.20	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,936.00
78	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	338	\$ 2.20	\$ 743.60	\$ 1.75	\$ 591.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 743.60
79	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
80	SPECIAL	Remove/Replace Drop Inlet Top	Each	2	\$ 1,908.50	\$ 3,817.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,058.50	\$ 4,117.00
81	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	Mgal	42.4	\$ 8.00	\$ 339.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 636.00
82	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	3530	\$ 17.00	\$ 60,010.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 77,660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,600.00
83	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	Ton	1100	\$ 80.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 89.10	\$ 98,010.00
84	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	405.7	\$ 66.30	\$ 26,897.91	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,484.50	\$ 66.28	\$ 26,889.80
85	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	115.1	\$ 88.30	\$ 10,163.33	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,783.50	\$ 88.28	\$ 10,161.03
86	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	2544.9	\$ 17.60	\$ 44,790.24	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,808.20	\$ 17.60	\$ 44,790.24
87	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SqYd	53.9	\$ 88.30	\$ 4,759.37	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,581.50	\$ 88.28	\$ 4,758.29
88	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1172.5	\$ 6.05	\$ 7,093.63	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,448.75	\$ 6.05	\$ 7,093.63
89	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	1474.9	\$ 10.75	\$ 15,855.18	\$ 11.00	\$ 16,223.90	\$ 10.73	\$ 15,825.68
90	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	144	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,920.00
91	634.2050	Temporary Pedestrian Sidewalk	SqFt	320	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00
92	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	9.5	\$ 38.50	\$ 365.75	\$ 70.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 380.00
93	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	1346	\$ 41.80	\$ 56,262.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 47,110.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 64,608.00
94	900.0205	16" C905 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	55	\$ 104.50	\$ 5,747.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 6,215.00
95	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 324.50	\$ 324.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00
96	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1,048.00
97	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	6	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 8,874.00
98	SPECIAL	16" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1	\$ 12,303.50	\$ 12,303.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,601.00	\$ 7,601.00
99	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	10	\$ 500.50	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 3,980.00
100	900.0704	8"x6" MJ Tee	Each	1	\$ 545.60	\$ 545.60	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 459.00
101	900.0905	8"x8" MJ Cross	Each	1	\$ 781.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 624.00
102	900.0915	16"x8" MJ Cross	Each	1	\$ 2,260.50	\$ 2,260.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,743.00	\$ 1,743.00
103	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	6	\$ 479.60	\$ 2,877.60	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 1,836.00
104	900.1205	16" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	2	\$ 1,437.70	\$ 2,875.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 2,142.00
105	900.1315	16" MJ Oversize Sleeve	Each	2	\$ 1,680.80	\$ 3,361.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,412.00	\$ 6,824.00
106	900.1402	8" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	2	\$ 77.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 178.00
107	900.1405	16" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	2	\$ 319.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 522.00
108	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 3,311.00	\$ 3,311.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,436.00	\$ 3,436.00
109	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 2,436.00
110	900.1600	Temporary Water Service	Each	28	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 18,200.00
111	900.1751	Cut and Tie to Existing Watermain	Each	8	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 22,800.00
112	900.3050	Water Service Curb Stop Relocation, 1" Service	Each	26	\$ 935.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 32,162.00
113	900.3070	Water Service Curb Stop Relocation, 1-1/2" Service	Each	2	\$ 1,193.50	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 2,848.00
114	900.3120	8"x1" Water Service Tap	Each	26	\$ 671.00	\$ 17,446.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,129.00	\$ 29,354.00
115	900.3130	8"x1-1/2" Water Service Tap	Each	2	\$ 786.50	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 2,486.00
116	900.3400	1" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	555.7	\$ 25.30	\$ 14,059.21	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,782.40	\$ 34.00	\$ 18,893.80
117	900.3420	1-1/2" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	20.8	\$ 29.30	\$ 609.44	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 852.80
118	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	9.5	\$ 4.40	\$ 41.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 47.50
119	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	1346	\$ 4.95	\$ 6,662.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,076.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,076.00
120	900.8005	16" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	55	\$ 11.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00
121	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	576.5	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,268.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,882.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,306.00

12TH STREET, GRANGE AVENUE TO SUMMIT
Project: AVENUE WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS
 12TH STREET, GRANGE AVENUE TO SUMMIT
Location: AVENUE

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 989,340.00	Asphalt Surfacing Company 1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Hulstein Excavating, Inc. Bidder: Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN City/State/Zip: 56128 Phone No.: 507.442.4000	First Rate Excavate, Inc. Bidder: Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 184,804.00	Letting Date: 02/13/20 Time: 2:15 PM		
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Value of OFM: \$ 969.25			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
122	SPECIAL	Water Valve Reconstruction	Each	5	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00	
123	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	1112	\$ 50.05	\$ 55,655.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,040.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 54,488.00	
124	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	1112	\$ 6.90	\$ 7,672.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,004.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,784.00	
125	950.3002	8"x4" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	22	\$ 148.50	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 9,548.00	
126	950.3003	8"x6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	22	\$ 156.20	\$ 3,436.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 9,614.00	
127	950.3100	4" Sewer Coupling	Each	22	\$ 50.60	\$ 1,113.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 2,706.00	
128	950.3101	6" Sewer Coupling	Each	22	\$ 73.70	\$ 1,621.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 3,146.00	
129	950.3102	8" Sewer Couplings	Each	6	\$ 176.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 984.00	
130	950.3300	4" Sewer Bends	Each	22	\$ 17.60	\$ 387.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,332.00	
131	950.3301	6" Sewer Bends	Each	22	\$ 24.20	\$ 532.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,464.00	
132	950.4002	48" Manhole 8'-10' Deep	Each	6	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,819.00	\$ 22,914.00	
133	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	10	\$ 130.90	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,530.00	
134	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	Each	22	\$ 374.00	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 31,900.00	
135	950.4950	4" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	488	\$ 34.10	\$ 16,640.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,056.00	
136	950.4951	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	488	\$ 35.20	\$ 17,177.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 20,008.00	
137	950.5120	Manhole Bench and Invert Reconstruct	Each	2	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	
138	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
139	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	6	\$ 346.50	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 2,844.00	
140	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	6	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	
141	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	6	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
142	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	1013	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,228.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,785.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,013.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 964,977.38	Total Bid	\$ 1,067,396.66	Total Bid	\$ 1,128,923.00